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GENERAL NOTES: )

1. The camp enjoys a special Exception Approval granted in Case # 75-83-X, with restrictions:
a. “Not more than 250 persons using the barn or proposed chapel area as indicated on the

plat. N ,
b. Not more than 150 persons camping on the property at any one time.
c. Approval of a Site Plan by the State Highway Administration, the Department of Public
Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.”
An addition and pavilion were approved in Case # 89-489-SPH.
Somerestrictions were lifted and some Site Plan modifications were permitted in Case # 94-50-

SPH. ,
4. Spirit & Intent Relief was granted on March 20, 1996 to permit a revised parking layout.

5. Spirit & Intent Request . submitted on June 25, 2015 to permit the construction of the 35" x
80’ tractor shed noting that the proposed tractor shed is within the Spirit & Intent of the SPH 89-

489 decision.

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY SPIRIT AND INTENT LETTER
FOR A 35’ X 80’ TRACTOR SHED (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) FOR:
BEACHMONT CAMP

6433 MT. VISTA RD.

KINGSVILLE, MD 21087

ELECTION DISTRICT : 11C5
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

TAX ACCOUNT NO. 1900008189, 90

1700001086 1% 45
ZONED: RC-5 .2
AREA: 46.2 AC.% - (/
SCALE: 1” = 100’ DATE: JUNE 25, 2015

CRAIG CONSULTING, LLC
7024 GREENBANK RD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21220
443-677-2007
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Baltimore Coun Development Progessing
oy County Office Building

Department of Permits and ’ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 20, 1936

Mr. Gilbert Thompson
Secretary

Beachmont Christian Camp
6433 Mt. Vista Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

RE: Revised Parking Layout
Beachmont Christian Camp
Zoning Case #94-50-SPH
11th Election District

Dear Mr. Thompson:

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and
Development Management, has been referred to me for reply. Your
request is for approval of a revised parking layout (discussed by
the county's Plans Review Office) as shown on the submitted
red-lined site plan. This office is approving your request as being
within the spirit and intent of approved zoning case #94-50-SPH
provided the travelways, aisle widths and parking spaces comply with
Section 409 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (20 feet, 22
feet and 8 1/2 x 18 feet respectively and the required number of
parking spaces provided).

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsive to your request. If you need
further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at 887-3391 (FAX - 887-5708).

Sincerely,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.

Planner II
Zoning Review

JJIS/ inw
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-.D Printed wilth Soybean ink
] on Recycled Paper



PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
SW/S Mt., Vista Road, 1800' SE
of the c/1 of Harford Road
(0433 Mt. Vista Road)

11th Election District

5th Councilmanic District

DEPUTY ZONTNG COMMISSTONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 91-50-8PH

Beachmont, Inc.
Petitioner

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS CF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zeoning Commissioner as a

Petition for Special Hearing filed by the owner of the subject property,

Beachmont, Inc., by Paul T. Twining, Director and Gil Thompscen, Secretary,

through their attorney, Ernest C. Trimble, Esquire. The Petitioner secks

approval of an amendment to the previously approved site plans in Case Nos.

25-83-X and 89-489-SPH by removing Restrictions 1, 2 and 3 -thereof and

approving the modified site plans proposed herein, in accordance with

Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
Appearing on behalt of the Petition were Paul Twining, Director,

and Gilbert Thompson, Secretary. The Petitioners were represented by

mattar were

Ernest C. Trimble, Esguire. Appearing as

Scott Striebinger, Dorothy Dunsmore, Robert G. Hamilton and Marianne

Roebber-Hamilton, Robert F. Long, Franza Brandl, and Charles E. Lucas, all

residents of the surrounding community.

The first hearing in this matter was held on September 2, 1993.

After taking testimory and evidence at that hearing, the case was continued

+o aliow the Petitioners and the Protestants an opportunity to meet and

discus the proposed changes to the site plan. A continued hearing was

heduled for November 19, 1993 to take testimony and evidence concerning

sC

the negotiations that took place from the time of the first hearing.

Mr. Twining also testified concerning special events that take
place on the property. He testified that Beachmont has a special Fourth
of July celebration and a special Easter celebration at which as many as
800 people will attend. The Petitioner seeks the ability to operate six

{6} special functions per year with no more than 1,000 persons present at

A~

any one event. Furthermore, Mr. Twining testified that in the 19 years

Beachmcnt has operated from the subject site, there have never been

motor vehicle accidents at the entrance to the facility from Mt. Vista

Road. He further testified that the Camp does offer live music which

played in conjunction with their Christian services. He testified that
the new activity center will take some of that live music, which can be
offensive to surrounding residents, indoors and will eliminate some of the
noise about which the neighbors have complained. Mr. Twining testified

that the new building %they wish to construct will cost approximately

$700,000 which the Camp still needs to raise at this time.

The Petitioner also submitted several letters of support from

various beneficiaries for both the day camp operations and the relief

requested by Beachmont. It should also be noted that several letters

opposition were submitted by various residents in the area, including some

of the Protestants who appeared at the hearing.

As previously stated, several residents appeared in opposition to

the Petitioner's request. The testimony presented was basically uniform

x _ _ 3

in its nature. The residents complained of

Christian Camp. Furthermore, they testified that campers will often take
héyrides along the border of the Christian Camp and their respective prop-

erties, and that on occasions, these day campers will impose upon their

privacy by looking into their property as they pase by. Furthermore,
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incorporated by reference the three restrictionsg that were impo

At the hearing held in September, the testimony and evidence

presented by Beachmont, [nc. established that the subject property, known
as 6433 Mt. Vista Road, consists of 31.2 acres, zoned R.C. 45 and is the
site of the Beachmont Christian Camp, which has existed on the property for
many years. As to its zoning history, this property was the subject of
prior Case No. 75-83-X in which a special exception tor the subject Camp
was granted on October 22, 1974 by the then Zoning Commissioner, 8. Eric
DiNenna, subject to restrictions limiting the Camp's use as follows: 1) Not

more than 250 persons using the barn or proposed chapel area as indicated

the plat; 2} Not more than 150 persons camping on Lhe property at any

time; and 3) approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration,

the Department of Public Works, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Thereafter, in Case HNo. B9-489-5SPH, the Petitioners filed a re-

quest for special hearing seeking an amendment to the site plan approved
in Case No. 75-83-X to permit a 36' x 40' enclosed addition to the existing
open pavilion. Then 2Zoning Commissioner J. Robert Haines granted the

special hearing by Order issued July 10, 1989, 1In his Order, Mr. Haines

4 osed in the

previous case by Mr. DiNenna. Those restrictions are still in existence
today and are the same restrictions that the Petitioner seeks to have

removed pursuant to this Petition for Special Hearing.

The Petitioner now seeks to remove these restrictions and to

amend the previously approved site plans in accordance with the mcedified
site plan submitted herein and marked as Petitioner's Fxhibit 1, which
depicts the current and proposed improvements on the site. 'The following
modifications are being requested: 1) The Petitioner seeks to relocate the

proposed multi-purpose Community Activity Center to the loeation shown on

® ®
adjacent property owners complzined of a vespers area that is situated on
the southern corner of the property. This area has been set aside by
Beachmont as an area for Christian services to take place outdoors. The
vespers area has been set aside because of its location near an existing
lake on the property. Furthermore, there is a small alter area where these
vespers take place. The Protestants find these mervices objectionable
because of noise generated by the use of loudspeakers during these Chris-
tian services. Furthermore, they stated that music is often played loudly
during these services which also imposes upon the peace and tranquility
the residents have come to enjoy in this rural area of Baltimore County.
The neighbors also objected to the use of campfires by Beachmont
Christian Camp. They testified that on occasions, the smoke from the
campfire will drift onto their adjacent properties and pose a nuisance to
them. ?urthermore, they fear that any increase in membership or constfuc-
tiqn of new facilities will exacerbate the already_undesirable conditions
that exist as a result of the Christian Caﬁp operation.

At the conclusion of the testimony and evidence presented at'_th§
hegring, .1 geve an opportunity to tﬁe Protestants and the Petitioners to
meet anﬂ disquss some of thg differencgs-that were voiced at thé_ haariﬁg.
Thé individuals invélved wafa_given.a sufficiéﬂt émoﬁnt of time té.sxchangs
information and ideas as to_how to make this a better Chrisfién Camp for

all concerned. After an appropriate amount of time, the matter was reset

“for a hearihg bn negbtiéfions énd any progress that was made between the

parties. Mr. Scott Striebinger, érésident of the Greater Mt. Vista Aaaocli-

ation, advised this cffiée by letter dated October 15, 1993 of the

 progress, or lack of progress, that was made beiween the parties and sub-

mitted a list of their concerns. The issues ralsed in his letter will be
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the site plan; 2) to permit parking on both sides of this community build-
ing; 1) to relocate the maintenance shed building to the edge of the new
parking lot; 4) to increase the total number ol persons  permitied to  uge
the camp from October through Aprit to a maximum of 350 persons per day;
1) Lo increase bthe total number of persons permitted to use the camp  from
May through September to g maixinum of 720 persons daij ly; &) to waive the
maximum number of persons permitted tor special services at least six  (6)
Limes per year in lieu of the currently perm{tted two {(2) tiﬁcé per year.
The Petitioner wishes Lo increase the maxinum number of persons permitted
to 1,000 people and agrees to end all activities on the site by 10:30 PM
On any glven evening.

Mr. Paul Twining appeared and testified on behalf of the Petition.
Mr. Twining testified that at the present time, Beachmont, Inc. operates a
Christian day camp for children during the summer months. He stated that
during this time, approximately 150 to 350 people use the camp on a daily
basis. He testified that although approval was granted for overnight
camping, Beachmont has never constructed any facilities to  accommodate
overnight campers and has r  intention of doing so in the future. He
further testified that at the time Heachmont took over the property in
1975, there existed a barn on the property which was to be renovated.
However, the barn was considered unsafe and cost prohibitive to renovate,
so it was razed. Beachmont would like to construct the proposed one-story
activity center in the approximate location where the barn previously
stood. This activity center would give Beachmont the flexibility ta hold
indoor activities during the cold winter months or during inclement weath-
er. He testified that the new activity center would accommodate approxi-

mately 350 people. Therefore, the Petitioners wish to amend the restric-

addressed pursuant to the restrictions and conditions imposed at the end

of tnis Order.

It should be noted that the only restriction that is applicable

to this property, according to the records of the Baltimore County Zoﬁing
Administration Office, is the number of individuals permitted to utilize
the proposed activity center which is limited to 250 persons at thié time.
The second restriction which concerned overnight camping is not' appliéable
as the Petitioner does not intend to provide overnight camping facilities.

To that end, I will impose a restriction that no overnight camping be

permitted on the property.

As noted above, the Petitioner wishes to increase the number of
people permitted to utilize the activity center from 250 to 350 persons.
The  Petitioner is also requesting to increase the total number of pecple

permitted to use the camp £ rom 0ctoh§f_thfnﬁgh April to 350 people daily

~and to increase the total number of people permitted to use the camp from

May through September to a maxim'm of 720 psople deaily. In addlition, the
Petitioner wishes to  increase the number of séecial events hald from two

times per year to six times per year and to permit an incresse in the

maximum number of pasople permitted to attend thoge events to 1,000. 1 was

unable to find in the two prior cases rifaronch'pursﬁant to this apecial

hearing any' of the restrictions cited herein. The teutimony nnd_ayldbncg.

presented was unclear as to whether these were restrictions that were

imposed by either Mr. DiNenna or Mr. Kaines, theo two previous zoning Cdﬁ"ﬂ
miastongrg'who heard those cases.  Ho§évar, t will rule upoh_th§ qp9:09£1f ”
atenﬁss ot._tha' PwtitionQQ's reéueét in this'1natanco.nin§;m#cﬁ.aa it iu o
tha.pg{jtibﬁﬂr_who haa indicgﬁgd th@t thbég rQatficiiong”,F§l*_to . whs

of the subject property.
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In the opinion of this Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 'he nusber of
persons permitted to use thé nctivity center should be increased. Sifve
the time that Mr. DiNenna imposed that restriction upon the use of the
barn, which has gince been razed, several changes have taken place. THea
Camp has.ﬁcquired additional land and now totais 11.2 acrex. The Pet it jon-
er seeks to develop the site with a $700,000 facility to accommodate gquests
ag  vpposed to accommodating them in the old barn, The new ACTIVity centonrp
can sasily handle the increased number of people proposed and the effects
on  the community will be minimal since ectivity will be inside. Aiso ary
addigibnal traffic as a resuit of the increased number of peopie permitted
Lé use  the facility shoild not pose any problems since there have never
Riteo )&
plentiful. Therefaore, I believe that the number of pPersons permitted to
pt. i_lize the new activity center ahuul,d_ be increaged from 2% to 350 wnp.'in,
This limitation uf-lﬁo people daily shall apply to all twelve [12) -nﬁths
of  the year and lbé ﬁnlf euCéptlun to that nusber shall be ltor "tpvcinf
nvents" held by the Peliticier. |

The main phr1xmo fdf_rpqﬁostjnq ;hc ahecinl hearing is to permit '
Beachmont ta ronétruct a-n-.écfivity canter in the location whure;thc Qld
barn used to exist . This ia mﬁthimj that hazs been 'cm.!'qlataq :;v‘r. lha
mAny years thnt.Beachmunt_hqn been in existence. I believe it iu appropri.
ate st this tiﬁa for Beachmont (0 be able to conatruct this new artivity
tenter. However, the ﬁno.ofrth activity center and the use of the entire

Kite as a_Chrlntlan Day Camp wil) be restricted pursuant to the conditions

and restrictions isposed hereinafter.

- After due consideration of the testimony end evidence presented,

At agpeara '@hat the  relief rpquéa?-ﬂ;‘iﬁ ihe spocial hwaring should be
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o, subiect to restrictions [ as o 8 1 - 1) The Petitioner shall be permitted to conduct 5 | wr T
jrantad, subjsct to restrictions. It has been established that the re ! _ . ‘ Office of Plannion and Zoring 7
N special services four (4) times per year and a maximum K ihand Zonmg ; | L4 1 1on 01'
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o the four special services. ' : t ] S
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the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular _ 'f}ﬂ] o g the Zon Cmmjs of Baltimor
4) During such times as a special event may be taking Suite 113 Conrthon i
—~ A - PN O . . o ise : - _
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v and related parking areas as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1, with the safe flow of traffic to and from the site.
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) ' to deflect same away from any adjacent property owners. Tlth Election District - Sth Councilmanic District

iic hearing on  this Petation held, and for the reasons given above, the _ ‘ | B_eac:hmnntr Inc. - Petitioner

) 1) All hayrides or wagon rides shall be rerouted to tase No. 94-50-5PH

special hearing should ke granted. lessen their infringement upon the privacy of adjoin- 7

) L i ing residential property owners. Dear Mr. Trimble: Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribad by Zoning Reguiations.
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In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
Case Nos. 75-83-X and $9-489-SPH by removing Restrictions 9) The Petitioner shall rearrange or relocate the able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within .
vespers area Jlocated on the southern portion of the Lhirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on ' PR oAt Name)
Z and 3 thereof and approving the modified site plans proposed nerein, site in a manner that will direct ail singing, chant- filing an appeal, please contach the Zoning Administration and Development
TomoEE g ' ing, and praying away from the adjoining residential Management otfice at 8B7-3391.
accordance with Petiticner's Exhibit i, be and is hereby GRANTED, sub- properties to lessen the impact that these services ' FiL Thomesmr et oy
have upon the neighbors’' quiet enjoyment of their Very truly yours, Gl FOmp s Gecretary
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same npon receipt of this Order: night camping facilities at . However, in TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO
are hereiv made aware that pro- the event the Petitioner desires to provide overnight Deputy Zoning Commissicner
t camping facilities in the future, it has the right to TMK:bijs for Baltimore County _ PO
i € 3 F ‘his ~de - ; 5 - Y special hearing to amend this restriction. _ n ] 7
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=pscial events as provided for in Restriction 3. o~ TIMOTHY M. KIOTROCO. . Mr. Franz Brandl, 6700 Mt, Vista Road, Kingsville, Md. 21087
i : Deputy Zoning Commissioner _
for Baltimore County Mr. Charles E. Lucas, 6515% Mt. Vista Road, Kingsville, Md. 21087
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THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Arnold Jablon
Mrector

Fsactamnt, Ine,
Erneat . Trimhle, Beq.

@TES: (1) INHIHG SIGH & POET KUST BR AETVREKD YO B0, 104, 111 W, VIESAPIAIE AVIETE @ THX KLARIEG JATE.
(2) HEARIRGR ARE HAMIMCAPPED MUESSIBLE; MR SPECIAL ACOYESSIMTIIRR FEAER CALL ROT-\\W),
(1) PR INFORMATION CYBRVERIGG THE FILE AMDAW  MKARISG, CVMITACT ™IS WFICE AT ®A7-\\91




T0: MNIVIEN? PORLISMING CONPANY
Mmgast 19, 1990 Isswe - Jeffersoaisn

Plaase fomsd billing to:

Beachmont, Inc.

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Devclbpment Management

| mg' . . O. James Lighthizer
SN Maryland Departnint of Transportation o Kanact

Al State Highway Administration

6433 M. Vista Road 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

410-596-8768

NOTICE OF HEARING

mmmamxmmbumﬁ:ﬂydmmm‘dwﬂo{mw
County, will hold a public bearing on the property idemtified berein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 ¥. Chesapeaikte ivenue in Towson, Meryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Weshington Avenve, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE WOMBER: 94-50-SPH (Item 46)

August 25, 1993

Ernest C. Trimble, Rsquire
500 Court Towers

210 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 94-50-SPH, Item No. 46

Ms. Helene Kehring
Zoning Administration and

8 +3-43

Re: Baltimore County
Item No: + 4& (MJ'K>

Development Management
County Office Building
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Tovezon,

Maryland 71204

BALTINORE coOUNTY, RARYLAND

INTER-OFPICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 23, 199}
Zoning Administration and

Development Management

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

Petitioner: Beachmont, Inc.
6433 Nt. Vista Road - Beachwont Cap Petition for Special Hearing
SH/S M. Vista Roed, 1800' SE of c/1 Harford Road

11th Electian District - Sth Councilmenic Dear Mr. Trimble:

Petitioner(s): beaclmont, Inc.

HEARING: TS™RSDAY. SEPTEMBER 9, 1993 at 9:30 a.m. in hm. 106, County Office Building.

Dear Ms. Kehring:

sl o BUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Cosmittee
m and we have no objection to

] . it
This office has reviewed the referenced i cd is not effected by any State Highway

approval as it does not access a State roadway an
Administration projects.

e contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments from
each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the =zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning
commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or

g;o:;:ﬁtsca::t‘:h regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no caomments

on the following petition(s):
Special Hearing to approve the asendment of casss and site plans #75-83-1 and #89-489-SPH by resxwing

Pleas
restrictions 1, 2 and 3 and approve the sodified proposed site plans and notes.

Item Nos. 46, 65, 67, 68, 69 and 70.

If there should be any further questions or {f this office can provide addit ional
informatinn, nlesss contace Jeffray long i e Gifice of YIARGLING at SB7- 3480.

ou
Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC Very truly y "’7

/3;' that offer or request information on your petition. If additional .7 )&f ,é(/
f‘," comments are recaeived from other members of ZAC, I will forward them to el set
aw e 74 you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
E.

Prepared by:
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on July 29, 1993, ”z/;f/ John Contestabile, Chief
[

and a hearing was scheduled accordingly. Ensingering Access Permits
Division

LASRENCE E. SCHMLDT

Division Chiel:
ZONTNG COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with this office.

PK/JL: 1w

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE; POR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3333. 1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
(2) FOR IKFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391. has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the zoning requlations and petitions filing
requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by 2zoning personnel.

My telephone number is

i ewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech Free
383-7555 Baltimore J:‘:;V ? 565.0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Fr

707 North Calvert St,, Baltimore, Marytand 21203-0717
ZAC. 46/PZONE/ZACE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
MARYLAND

ENT SW/S Mt. Vista Rd., 1800' SE of
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEM C/L Harford Rd. (6433 Mt. Vists °

Rd. - Beachmont Camp), ) _—
1ith Election District Case No. 94-50-SPH 111 West Chesapueake Avenue

T d AL E
Sth Councilmanic District Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-1353
: ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIRENENTS & PROCEDURES

Balumore County Government .
Office of 7oning Adminuistration
and Desclopment Management

BALTIMORE COUNTY,

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
INTER-OFF ICE CORRESPONDENCE

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

September 23, 1993

BFACHMONT, INC., Petitioner
DATE: _ _August 12,

T0: Zoning Advisory Committee

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and

Baltimore County Zoning R lations require that notice be given to
Development Management Baltiwore County Zoning Regquiat

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. Por those petitioas
which require a public hearing, this notice is accamplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of & notice in at lasast one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

PH LI A
P
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

FROM: Jerry L. Pfeifer, Captain
Investigative Servires

<0
FROM: J. Lawrence PiisonQAf a4 >

SUBJECT : August 3, 1993 - Meeting Development CoordiHator, DEPRM

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
SUBJECT: Zoning Item #46 - Beachmont, Inc.
6433 Mt. Vista Road

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 16, 1993

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelialnary or the costs associated with these requirements.

Proposed building shall comply with the

1991 Life Safety Cade. The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers final Order.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE A8 FOLLOMS:
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Proposed buildings shall comply with the
771 Life marety Fooe: Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the

: P ’ 1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
/./C fé { '1/(‘/(‘_',] ég .~ s LS. -
No comments Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains.

time of filing.

Peter Max Zimmerman

' 2) Billing for legal advertising., due upon receipt, will comm
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County from and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.
No comments.

comments. 7:7;1 ’/‘/m:( d,',--:"m)l T DU L pe—

Carole S. Demilio
comments. Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
e Towson, Maryland 21204
JLP:sp ‘ C (410) m-zm

BEACHM/DEPRM/TXTSBP ZON'NG COMMI"S[O- I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _20th day of August , 1993,
No comments. 210NER a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appesrance was mailed to Ernest Trimble,

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FRES WILL STAY I QF ZONING ORDER.

comments.

comments.

For newspaper advertising:
No comments.

Item No.: 7“6

P““W‘w
location: 6 Y33 Qe o~y (o~

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL 10:

Building shall romply with the 1991 Life ' Esquire, 300 Court Towers, 210 W. Pennavivania Ave., Towaon, MD 21204,
Safety Code.

| Attorney for Petitioner.
Proposed addition shall comply with the 1991

Life Safety Code. r
. . NANE : Bea.&"min-/j:ih(,
863 . No comments. =z 3~ a0 ) . ,( ) - ; -~
W"?{’T TR :LR\GSE ; “fax — ADORRSS: © Y233 iy, Loz, LK
';JJ taw L +
N P/dal u‘ & i

&“‘nnd P 2 YO K e
cc: File AUG 18 1993 PRONE NUNDER : 26~ &
ZADM

hligge

(Revised 04/09/93)




. GREATER MOUWT VISTA ASSOCIA'I'I,

18 Vists View Court | | | @ o

Kingsville, Meryland 21087
September 8, 1993

GREATER MT. VISTA ASSOCIATION
18 Vista View Court
Kingsville, M0 21087
{(410) 502-2723
October 15, 1993

Januacy 20, 1988 I Thex

Case No. 94-50-81'!1- I :i;l:::';:og::i:i’:zg.:n-ocu:1on Court Of Spedal Appeals Of Maryland

Hearing Date: Sept. 9, 1993 18 vista View Court

RE:

e Kingaville, Macyland 21087
Mm ¥ L]

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that our officers have just had an emsrgency -eofting B::g;::::g
the above matter pertaining to the special exception proposal o:i" acha th;
Iinc., and unanimously oppose any granting of special exception other

ability to replace a barm or saintaining status quo.

tial amount of homeouners
r Mount Vista Association represents a substan

'::. fhre“;:nenl neighborhood where this site 1is located and also ropruhonta t.:e
homecwners that are more contiguous to the Beachmont facility being on the west,

north and south of Beachmont.

s the neighborhood

hmont a
Also, our association, which s recognized by Beac and through a few

association, was not given notice of the proposal sought,
persons in our association, became aware of this.

in which our
Beachmont has in the past proposed such chauges
::::ch::::::’bemc avare and invoived after the Iamitlal special exce;fnl!i:n !;;::h:g
and this matter ultimately went to the COuﬁ otf SpcclB:I.cAppc:lnI:c gp.n“.
Scott Striebinger, et. al., Appellants vs. hmout , .y
g:dc‘::tt::s if Beachmont's ;rlor requests, which were similar in mtg:c :la::
commercializing and undue impact to community, wers rejected bdy the ur

found in favor of our association (copy enclosed).

unma hat are not compatible
this matter at hand once again asks for items t
\Ii:th. t.hctzo;-unity insofar as the well and septic th;d au; u::;, otfh.t l:::cil o::;t::;
t support the proposed uses, and the undue bur
;:;:ngc.::o-nnitl;poln regard to damage to our enjoyment of property, dop)n::;t:::
of housing values (which housing values are substantial in this area

safety factor to local residents’' children.

The facility, furthermore, is not open—doored to the direct community and,
therefore, has no real benefit to the direct community.

In closing, the Greater Mount Vista Association strongly opposes the granting of
this special exception request.

Very truly yours,

I/

B. Scott Striebinger
President

ANT INFORMATION FRO
GREA MOUNT VISTA ASSOCIATION

NEEDS YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

TOMORROW: Thursday September 9, 1993 at 9:30 AM in the Zoning Commission
Oifice of Baltimore County (111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 106)

ZONING HEARING TO MAKE FOLLOWING PROPOSED CHANGES TO
BEACHMONT CAMP:

1. Increase total amount of people from 150 to 350 using camp from
October through April. _

2. Increase total amount of people up to 750 per day from May through
September

3. Waive maximum permitted people six times per year to 1000 people for
"special services". This is an increase in events from 3 to 6 and OVER 1000
people per event!! Where will this stop????

4. Construct parking lots for about 100 cars, and permanent multicenter

building which is called a community center but is not designed to serve
OUR COMMUNITY.

RESULT WILL BE -

1. INCREASED TRAFFIC ON MT VISTA ROAD

2. INCREASED NOISE POLLUTION BY 3 to 4 FOLD

3. INCREASED SEPTIC LOAD ON DELICATE ECOSYSTEM

4. POTENTIAL OF DAMAGING WATER QUALITY AND WATER
TABLE

-

WHAT YOU CAN DO: ‘

1. Call Zoning Board Office to lodge complaint about CASE 94-50-SPH
which proposes removal of restrictions 1, 2 and 3 from the current Beachmont
Camp Zoning Regulations:

2. Write a letter to: Mr. Timothy Kotroco, Room 113, Baltimore County
Court House, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 (By Thursday,
time of the hearing or within 3 week at least; Express your outrage at this
change that will detrimentally alter our community)

3. Attend the Zoning Commission Meeting: Thursday 9:30 AM, 11 West
Chesapeake Avenwe, Room 106; YOUR PRESENCE WILL MAKE A
BIG DIFFERENCE!! This will effect your quality of life. Call 887-3353
or contact your neighbors for more information.

RE: Beachmont Zoning Mattec
My File No.: 85-61

Dear Scott:

Enclosed hecewith please find a copy of the Order of the

Court of Appeals wherein it denied the Petition for review of the
Couct of Special Appeals decision.

This ends this matter and accordingly I will be closing my
file.

Enclosed herewith please find my billing for services
rendeced since the decision of the Court of Special Appeals.

If you have any questions, do not }efitate to call upon me.
, 2

SED: jec
enclosures

ol
® ® &

GREATER MT. VISTA ASSOCIATION
18 Vista View Court
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

(410) 392-2723
October 11, 1993

Office of Planning & Zoning
Baltimors County
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: NMr. Tim Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

RE: Beachaouat, Inc.
- Case Mo. 9430-SPH

GCentlemen:

Please de advised that our association and Beschaount have agreed to a 10 day
axtension to your 30 day extemsion Jor a decision by you in the above case.

This letter confirms our community associstion's agreement to this exteasion of
10 days.

Ve shall submit our position for your consideration prior to this time
axtension.

Vary truly yours,

Sttt Stcilce

B. Scott Striebinger
President

Szprzuexr Teru, 1986

No. 1686

SCOTT STRIEBINGER, T aL., _
Appellants,
v.

BEACHMONT. INC.,
Appeliee.

ApreaL rroM T™iE Cincurr Courr ror Bavtidors County
(A. Owen HzNnNEGaN, Judge)

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

S. Enic DiNenna, PA.,
Attorney for Appellants.

6415 B Mt. Vista Road N'NG COMM'SS'ONER

Kingsville, MD 21087
Scpember 14, 1993

Mi. Timothy Kowoco
Baltimore County Court House
Room 113

400 Washiagion Avesue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear M, Koworo:

1 am writing you 10 support the removal of restriction 1, 2, and 3 from the current Beachmont Christien
Camp Zoning Regulastions. I have lived on Mount Vista Road for over ton yoars and have never boea
detrimentally affacted by any of Beachmont's activities. In fact, [ support their philosophy and program-
ing and focl that they have had a positive impact on children, fumilics, and churches in the area.

1 am quite swrprised by the negative Wmor of & leier | found in my mailbox, distriduted by the"Greaser
M¢. Visa Association,” an organization I have never heard of since moving hers om yoars ago. Not secing
;?“uamﬂaﬂﬁ“mlmmt.%ﬂw

I have beon & resident of Kingsvills all of my life and have scen the positive seuits of Beachmont's day camp
program, s minisiry 1o youth and aduits during i Fall Round Up Programs sad Bible Swdice, and its minieary
uhﬁuwﬂm

luwyﬂﬁhnmhalﬂhhhmﬂhnuumhhmmnhuq-hﬂq
disraptive behavior by weers of the camp.

Pleass remove mestrictions 1, 2, aad 3 10 make room for & more functional facility at Beachmont Christion Camg.
Sincesly

Hers

Office of Planning & Zoning
Baltimore County

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Mr. Tim Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

RE : Case No. 9450-5PH
Beachmont Inc.

Gentlemen:

We have had conversations and a meeting with Beachmount's Board ~f Directors on

October 11, 1993 and we have discussed items of compromise and 1lems that we were
unable to reach agreement on.

Items of compromise are:

1) .iime

Ak emmenle o .
E L LTI BV ] pLupr |IIJ"-III\,

: ‘ LO0 muL™ noose for area ang
espec_:u_ﬂly contiguous property owners tolerating, nct oniy chanting but
amptified speaker systems.

a.) Beachmount agreed to lessen noise and shouting. (cca' res zenls
agree to be reasonably tolerant.

}_iay or wagon rides going next to certain cont:gucus homegwnere:
into homeowner's residence and screaming and yeiiing.

a.) Beachmount agreed to lessen noise and re-route such rides.

Smoke from camp fires and grilis, which with the lay of the land, causes
severe smoke and discomfort to certain neighbors.

a.) Bgacmnount'aqreed to relocate camp fires to lessen or eliminate
discomforting smoke. *
()

. ve s ot
Certain areas such as ume areas were creating substantial ieve!s
when sometimes used.

a.) Beachmount agreed to relocate same.

September 8, 1993

Dorothy M. Dunsmore
6515 Mount Vista Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Mr. Timothy Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissloner
Room 113, County Court House
400 Washington Avenue

-
Towson, Maryland 21204 ZONING COMM‘SS‘ONERl

Re: Zoning Varfance, Case 94-50-SPH

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

On September 9, 1993, a hearing concerning the expansion of Beachmont
Camp is to be held at Baltimore County.

Since my property is contiguous to Beachmont 1, as a concerned tax paying
resident, have not only the right but the obliyation to register my
objections to this proposed endeavor.

It is my understanding that two parking lot facilitics, a huge sult{-
purpose center and control of 750 humans on a daily basis during peak
outdoor montls is to be expected if this aberation is to occur.

There are five issuea that presently concern me. Thev are health, safetv,
privacy, community welfare and taxation. I wish to comment as follows:

Health: Since this s & rural area, residents are at the mercy of thelr

wells and weptic systems. [t is my concern that both mav (ail {f thins
expansion {s realized.

Safety/Privacy: Even now as I try to exit or enter my driveway at peak
camp hours | am aware of the additional traffic {low. Also, | am
vulnerable to the nulzance of having vamp hikers amd lay wagvis lvaded with
children gaze on me, my family and fricndz az they pass within 50 feet

of my back door, Although the majority of camp participantas are probably
fine people, {t takes just one not so fine to evaluate wy property fur
future exploitation. My house and/or property have been violated at least
five times in eighteen vears,

General Welfare: This camp may be wonderful for those outside the commi-
nity wvho are bused or drive there but to thome of us wvho make our hmes
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e X | neptember™ s, 19973 Kingsville, Maryland 21087 y | B _ { oy ,'? . . .
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Zening changes For Beachmont camp

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
1 "y . : oning Administration & Development
- - i have been a regident at 12001 Brooknoll Drive tor 21 years. T ?cazggqinq OF fice P
- N am the o t neighbor fo Reachmont Camy mn though several acres e BT _

J ; [_ e ZON'NG COMMibSIONER o othe ©los m;}‘( ::‘_120;211;*‘-12? §'}phr}m1r;; T;ng’;‘ivcn though several acres | 111l W. Chesapeake Avenue danuary 16, 1yuy
"‘—‘-‘f{—*—ff ot et . o :I ' T B properiles lie bac DR Towson, Maryland 21204

o 4/, 2z 4 /7’ ; éﬁé/’;ﬁdjm;;yéz ’ T am totally agalnst Beachmont Camp changing the zoning to increase ) , ‘ i .

S S22 CS ( (lde y ey il velb Ly asa. - am AnE s Ahe soning 1o Increase Ret: Special Exception Case #94-50-SPH

: thelr members Tor sevoral reagons,

L

. J/‘!‘- .—"‘/—’ s

——

Ltem 46 The Boacd of Directors
#i%?;;- Pirst, T enjoy living in the country, with its' peacelul and
KNaodroco ‘

3 3 oy P S o
guiet enviroment, SANG e

] 0f Beaclimopr
| Januvary 16, 1949 a¢ 7:735
b - . . . . bear Mr. Jablon: : ’ ‘.
Peachwent Cany opened, the nolise that it \

: Pefe A4 o matter of bLigginges
. : - h [ ¢ 1t han
p P : discussed the concerna of !
K- ﬁﬁf7 A{/' ‘ venerates is very loud and somewhat apgravatine. The children and :
o P <, T34 -
‘/{2,_37;(_! x_,a_),{:,(_c" 22l u

.f:tz{-'z:a.l_ !f, ""‘"aé“"‘{;}

’ Loz, 2454 ‘v’f.’_?l.{'_:‘j g Melndy

our nelghbagges
Gur camp. The
lnto motion the

aduits are constantly yelling, screaming and shouting.
and yelling can be heard very ezrly in
late at nisht,

e ) Beachmont Christian Camp has been a very positive aud future of
i 1 e gaorgamings . . - . . : . -
o Sgn AN, ‘;';,; ;e?“{iu : influence in the Kingsville area for many years. At put
L€ morning and at times very this time they are reguesting an amendment to their
site plans. It is my understanding they are requesting lo MWe will couwntener AN nCLivity et
. . L . L to move the multi-purpose building farther north to- available, Th i : i i .
What disturbs me the most, is that Peachmont Camp has many acres a ista R g pThl b -ldig is very much needed able fheie building will gecqy
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GENERAL NOTES: '
t Boundary lines and qrades as shown are taken from
"Mastar Plan® dated September 1984 / Reviaed Januaxy
1989, by FEdwin Lee Rinehart.
Grades will have to be revised to suit final builiding
alevation.
Sperial Hearing is required to remove restrxctions .2
and 3 of case $7583-X. Thase restrictions were still
in effect as the¥ 'were shown on the site plan which
accompanied #£9-489. This revised petition and site
plag will allow for:
1. Delete restrictions 1 and 2 of zoning cese 875-8)3-X.
2. Move the locaticn of the multi- purpceo!ccnaunity
- gctivity center.
 Provide addisional parking on both pides of the
commpunity building.
Move the naxntanancelshad building to the adqc of the
new parking lot.
" Increase the total amount of peopxo usinq the camp
from October through April to a maximum of 150 daily.
. Increase the total amount of people using the camp
from May through September to.a Baximum of 720 daily.
. -Waive the maximun permittad people six times per year
" as the camp will be open to the public for special
services hosted by Beachmont {ex: July 4th picnic and
 celebratidn}. The asount of people would not exceed
1.000 pacple and all activities would end by 10:30
TS - IS IR
. Replace an nxistinq razed barn with a new similar
indecr !acilxcy which will provide continuity of
oparaelons in case of inclement ﬁeather
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